2020

Assignments
Springfield, IL
Chicago, IL
Highland, IL
Springfield, IL
Green Bay, WI
Litchfield, IL
Streator, IL
Springfield, IL
Chicago, IL
Henry, IL
Highland, IL
Belleville, IL
Belleville, IL
Belleville, IL
Belleville, IL
Springfield, IL

Hospital Sisters of St. Francis
P.O. Box 19431 = Springfield, IL 62794-9431
217-522-3387 = hospitalsisters.org

Sister Helene Schneider, OSF — 70 years professed — Grace Jubilee

(6/51-10/52)
(6/55-10/56)
(10/56-9/58)
(9/58-11/64)
(11/64-12/65)
(12/65-3/66)
(3/66-1/74)
(9/74-10/74)
(10/74-10/82)
(10/82-1/83)
(1/83-1/95)
(6/95-9/99)
(9/99-9/2002)
(9/02-2/07)
(8/06-5/15)
(5/15-present)

St. John’s Hospital School of Nursing
Streator School of Beauty Culture
St. John’s Hospital

Diploma (1955)
Certificate (1972)
Clinical Pastoral Ed. (1974)

St. Francis Convent - Nurse

Alverna Home Nursing Center - Nurse

St. Joseph’s Hospital - Nurse/Floor Supervisor
St. John’s Hospital - Nurse/Supervisor

St. Vincent Hospital - Nurse/Supervisor

St. Francis Hospital - Nurse/Supervisor

St. Mary’s Hospital - Nurse

St. John’s Hospital - Nurse

Alverna Home Nursing Center - Nurse

House of Prayer - Member

St. Joseph’s Hospital - Chaplain, Pastoral Care
St. Elizabeth’s Hospital - Associate, Pastoral Care
Our Lady of the Snows - Volunteer

Program and Services for Older Persons - Volunteer

St. Theresa’s Church - Volunteer
St. Francis Convent - Ministry of Prayer



