

## **Hospital Sisters of St. Francis**

P.O. Box 19431 • Springfield, IL 62794-9431 217-522-3387 • hospitalsisters.org

## 2020



## <u>Sister Helene Schneider, OSF – 70 years professed – Grace Jubilee</u>

St. John's Hospital School of Nursing Streator School of Beauty Culture

St. John's Hospital

Diploma (1955) Certificate (1972)

Clinical Pastoral Ed. (1974)

## **Assignments**

· 1001A		
Springfield, IL	(6/51-10/52)	St. Francis Convent - Nurse
Chicago, IL	(6/55-10/56)	Alverna Home Nursing Center - Nurse
Highland, IL	(10/56-9/58)	St. Joseph's Hospital - Nurse/Floor Supervisor
Springfield, IL	(9/58-11/64)	St. John's Hospital - Nurse/Supervisor
Green Bay, WI	(11/64-12/65)	St. Vincent Hospital - Nurse/Supervisor
Litchfield, IL	(12/65-3/66)	St. Francis Hospital - Nurse/Supervisor
Streator, IL	(3/66-1/74)	St. Mary's Hospital - Nurse
Springfield, IL	(9/74-10/74)	St. John's Hospital - Nurse
Chicago, IL	(10/74-10/82)	Alverna Home Nursing Center - Nurse
Henry, IL	(10/82-1/83)	House of Prayer - Member
Highland, IL	(1/83-1/95)	St. Joseph's Hospital - Chaplain, Pastoral Care
Belleville, IL	(6/95-9/99)	St. Elizabeth's Hospital - Associate, Pastoral Care
Belleville, IL	(9/99-9/2002)	Our Lady of the Snows - Volunteer
Belleville, IL	(9/02-2/07)	Program and Services for Older Persons - Volunteer
Belleville, IL	(8/06-5/15)	St. Theresa's Church - Volunteer
Springfield, IL	(5/15-present)	St. Francis Convent - Ministry of Prayer